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REFERENCE NOTES: 

This document provides October 2021 student enrolment data which includes the total 
number of students attending in class as well as those enrolled on-line in DDSB@home.  
Unlike previous years, the 2020-2021 school year enrolment is based on February 2021 
data; since October 2020 data, separated by in-school and on-line cohorts, was not 
available. 

Elementary school by school enrolment which is provided on pages 6 through 10 includes 
in-class students as well as those who were learning on-line; Secondary school by school 
enrolment is provided on pages 16 through 18, enrolments include students in-class as 
well as students learning on-line.  For reference purposes, Elementary and Secondary 
school by school breakdowns of student learning on-line are provided on pages 11 
through 15 and 19 through 21 respectively. 
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DURHAM DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD ENROLMENT SUMMARY
FOR OCTOBER 29, 2021

ELEMENTARY SECONDARY TOTAL

CITY OF PICKERING 7,415 2,621 10,036

TOWN OF AJAX 11,458 5,021 16,479

TOWN OF WHITBY 13,598 6,053 19,651

CITY OF OSHAWA 14,819 5,848 20,667

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 1,775 1,076 2,851

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 1,842 950 2,792

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 1,324 420 1,744

    DDSB @ home* 5,664 1,744 7,408
*included in school enrolments
DURHAM ALTERNATIVE 411 411

TOTAL 52,231 22,400 74,631

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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DURHAM DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD ENROLMENT SUMMARY      
FEBRUARY 26, 2021 AND OCTOBER 29, 2021
ELEMENTARY

TOTAL NUMBER STUDENTS
Oct. 29, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021

CITY OF PICKERING 7,415 7,247

TOWN OF AJAX 11,458 11,692

TOWN OF WHITBY 13,598 13,202

CITY OF OSHAWA 14,819 14,401

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 1,775 1,741

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 1,842 1,793

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 1,324 1,197

    DDSB @ home* 5,664 12,674
*included in school enrolments
TOTAL 52,231 51,273

Property and Planning / Facilities Services
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DURHAM DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD ENROLMENT SUMMARY
FEBRUARY 26, 2021 AND OCTOBER 29, 2021
SECONDARY

TOTAL NUMBER STUDENTS FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT
Oct. 29, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021 Oct. 29, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021

CITY OF PICKERING 2,621 2,513 2,590.64 2,462.74

TOWN OF AJAX 5,021 4,969 4,981.31 4,869.62

TOWN OF WHITBY 6,053 5,799 6,025.24 5,683.02

CITY OF OSHAWA 5,848 5,598 5,770.94 5,486.04

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 1,076 1,099 1,050.82 1,077.02

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 950 988 938.70 968.24

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 420 406 415.59 397.88

    DDSB @ home* 1,744 3,209 1,709.12 3,144.82
*included in school enrolments
DURHAM ALTERNATIVE 411 337 359.13 330.26

TOTAL 22,400 21,709 22,132.37 21,274.82

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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DURHAM DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD ENROLMENT SUMMARY
FEBRUARY 26, 2021 AND OCTOBER 29, 2021
TOTAL

TOTAL NUMBER STUDENTS FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT
Oct. 29, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021 Oct. 29, 2021 Feb. 26, 2021

CITY OF PICKERING 10,036 9,760 10,005.64 9,709.74

TOWN OF AJAX 16,479 16,661 16,439.31 16,561.62

TOWN OF WHITBY 19,651 19,001 19,623.24 18,885.02

CITY OF OSHAWA 20,667 19,999 20,589.94 19,887.04

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 2,851 2,840 2,825.82 2,818.02

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 2,792 2,781 2,780.70 2,761.24

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 1,744 1,603 1,739.59 1,594.88

    DDSB @ home* 7,408 15,883 7,373.12 15,818.82
*included in school enrolments
DURHAM ALTERNATIVE 411 337 359.13 330.26

TOTAL 74,631 72,982 74,363.37 72,547.82

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services



ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
ENROLMENT - OCTOBER 
29, 2021
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OnSIS Submission

CITY OF PICKERING TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Altona Forest 43 35 42 35 35 41 32 34 27 35 10 369 325 328

Bayview Heights 53 57 33 34 29 41 33 41 45 37 403 389 390

Claremont 22 18 19 20 15 21 11 8 22 17 173 162 160

Elizabeth B. Phin 50 49 44 42 45 49 43 40 27 43 11 443 405 408

Fairport Beach 28 27 29 28 20 20 16 19 22 20 0 229 228 230

Frenchman's Bay 28 18 65 55 68 62 49 67 60 58 530 571 569

Gandatsetiagon 52 70 58 50 60 48 57 62 52 62 571 572 591

Glengrove 37 36 27 24 35 30 26 35 31 30 6 317 314 314

Highbush 33 64 50 66 73 50 84 59 52 75 25 631 645 658

Maple Ridge 28 42 81 93 73 90 77 69 67 66 686 679 686

Rosebank 11 29 22 23 22 22 24 19 20 19 211 193 203

Sir John A. Macdonald 31 30 40 35 39 39 35 40 38 36 9 372 354 355

Valley Farm 82 79 64 67 57 66 66 74 82 61 17 715 712 686

Valley View 50 38 26 38 50 31 39 37 36 32 377 395 395

Vaughan Willard 31 31 26 28 23 24 29 23 30 29 29 303 282 292

Westcreek 66 47 39 43 56 41 45 47 34 50 468 426 368

William Dunbar 54 45 50 60 41 49 42 54 54 44 124 617 590 614

TOTAL 699 715 715 741 741 724 708 728 699 714 231 7,415 7,242 7,247

TOWN OF AJAX TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Alexander Graham Bell 30 28 26 25 37 39 29 30 34 44 166 488 518 488

Applecroft 34 34 32 36 28 30 25 29 32 31 311 308 322

Bolton C. Falby 75 75 46 57 47 61 57 53 52 58 25 606 605 611

Cadarackque 25 34 90 74 78 77 78 64 74 72 666 648 678

Carruthers Creek 76 84 81 78 82 91 74 74 77 83 8 808 819 816

da Vinci 59 72 65 62 78 102 84 97 93 95 807 804 865

Dr. Roberta Bondar 24 25 19 22 21 14 20 20 22 17 204 194 198

Duffin's Bay 23 23 18 24 19 11 25 25 18 23 209 194 196

Eagle Ridge 68 66 56 46 61 73 85 52 56 53 21 637 655 667

Lakeside 32 28 29 18 30 26 24 31 34 24 276 272 275

Lester B. Pearson 24 30 34 39 29 49 29 28 40 29 10 341 332 362

Lincoln Alexander 61 58 47 40 57 43 52 45 51 56 510 515 517

Lincoln Avenue 33 39 32 25 18 35 30 33 35 38 318 338 338

Lord Elgin 24 18 23 19 15 15 16 19 17 18 184 196 192

Michaelle Jean 25 28 52 59 56 68 56 64 54 61 523 547 780

Nottingham 43 49 45 51 40 52 60 48 66 57 511 499 553

Roland Michener 28 25 30 20 26 14 23 11 27 31 15 250 240 249

Romeo Dallaire 55 53 49 53 38 50 54 56 59 62 19 548 555 569

Rosemary Brown 24 11 28 23 30 31 37 29 30 14 257 414

Southwood Park 39 40 87 86 79 66 88 68 91 69 713 656 694

Terry Fox 48 48 41 37 42 38 44 36 46 34 414 417 445

Vimy Ridge 46 57 76 64 75 80 81 84 63 86 712 695 726

Viola Desmond 85 102 81 77 67 78 82 77 79 70 798 816 785

Westney Heights 43 42 30 38 30 42 36 33 31 27 15 367 358 366

TOTAL 1,024 1,069 1,117 1,073 1,083 1,185 1,189 1,106 1,181 1,152 279 11,458 11,595 11,692

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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ENROLMENT - OCTOBER 
29, 2021
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TOWN OF WHITBY TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Bellwood 44 33 40 42 50 53 39 41 41 36 10 429 418 431

Blair Ridge 32 33 37 48 53 65 60 62 61 73 524 518 571

Brooklin Village 49 64 74 75 69 76 68 74 93 78 8 728 697 749

C.E. Broughton 42 43 33 32 33 33 32 32 32 37 13 362 335 334

Captain M. VandenBos 49 52 81 86 67 80 83 71 75 76 19 739 695 702

Chris Hadfield 36 57 66 58 88 86 99 85 105 93 773 758 813

Col. J.E. Farewell 54 73 91 58 47 63 72 48 64 49 9 628 592 577

Dr. Robert Thornton 34 28 23 31 35 28 32 31 33 33 308 314 365

E.A Fairman 37 41 42 34 37 25 37 41 36 30 360 307 282

Fallingbrook 56 60 42 56 55 66 60 67 52 66 10 590 545 519

Glen Dhu 53 62 55 57 66 66 60 59 66 65 609 609 586

Jack Miner 19 33 29 24 28 34 33 36 44 34 120 434 439 420

John Dryden 48 59 88 82 63 67 75 97 78 85 742 706 727

Julie Payette 32 21 78 82 78 88 70 96 88 107 740 743 769

Meadowcrest 12 27 39 29 33 27 47 40 42 41 337 354 375

Ormiston 70 69 58 68 51 49 68 63 50 51 9 606 568 517

Pringle Creek 56 50 60 48 46 57 55 51 50 45 93 611 572 554

Robert Munsch 53 36 35 56 39 44 53 42 52 52 462 440 666

Sir Samuel Steele 40 58 41 39 52 43 57 45 53 61 9 498 479 520

Sir William Stephenson 51 53 41 33 41 39 32 55 41 43 30 459 456 454

West Lynde 66 65 53 48 59 50 55 50 51 45 10 552 488 462

Whitby Shores 51 68 52 65 81 60 67 78 73 64 659 636 671

Williamsburg 58 50 45 62 56 62 64 67 71 77 10 622 598 654

Willows Walk 32 32 26 29 28 24 31 40 22 25 0 289 306 0

Winchester 34 51 43 44 52 53 71 60 65 47 17 537 472 484

TOTAL 1,108 1,218 1,272 1,286 1,307 1,338 1,420 1,431 1,438 1,413 367 13,598 13,045 13,202

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services



ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 
ENROLMENT - OCTOBER 
29, 2021

page 8

CITY OF OSHAWA TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Adelaide McLaughlin 34 48 41 42 31 36 26 23 31 31 28 371 334 335

Beau Valley 28 20 22 22 17 32 26 18 19 22 226 211 217

Bobby Orr 31 45 28 24 23 21 28 22 22 14 36 294 268 266

Clara Hughes 97 94 104 81 88 78 86 81 87 59 19 874 844 823

College Hill 29 36 25 24 20 33 27 15 33 21 7 270 262 261

Coronation 27 30 27 27 30 34 34 30 28 35 63 365 362 369

David Bouchard 34 42 66 50 68 52 58 46 55 60 20 551 543 572

Dr. C.F. Cannon 33 44 38 40 27 47 37 47 31 26 10 380 379 391

Dr. S.J.Phillips 51 50 51 41 43 46 50 51 45 55 483 399 409

Elsie MacGill 52 39 43 52 48 42 52 41 55 50 474 437 455

Forest View 55 65 48 59 44 55 54 44 44 48 9 525 492 491

Glen Street 27 41 43 33 29 33 30 29 33 46 10 354 366 364

Gordon B. Attersley 49 47 53 35 38 56 35 44 43 30 18 448 425 419

Harmony Heights 31 24 31 23 16 25 32 24 39 32 18 295 293 293

Hillsdale 11 15 8 15 7 13 24 11 16 11 7 138 133 131

Jeanne Sauve 22 29 86 101 78 90 116 104 77 83 786 821 783

Kedron 35 49 44 44 40 40 47 29 47 43 418 385 389

Lakewoods 23 30 34 36 29 21 30 33 27 25 10 298 272 281

Mary St. Community 23 16 32 16 21 26 15 28 19 16 212 185 180

Norman G. Powers 38 45 38 47 58 48 60 64 85 74 5 562 546 595

Northern Dancer 92 107 78 72 86 77 86 60 83 72 19 832 862 826

Pierre Elliott Trudeau 57 58 61 68 66 78 80 69 85 74 696 643 677

Queen Elizabeth 49 66 50 57 40 47 49 48 37 45 19 507 494 499

Seneca Trail 48 80 55 69 57 63 58 71 66 53 20 640 606 585

Sherwood 46 36 41 33 64 46 42 48 43 35 27 461 452 438

Stephen Saywell 31 40 43 46 52 54 37 44 58 53 458 479 504

Sunset Heights 77 75 60 71 60 74 41 71 53 50 632 667 592

Village Union 35 44 38 37 27 31 33 35 35 26 27 368 357 366

Vincent Massey 56 60 56 55 54 64 62 63 54 56 10 590 549 553

Walter E. Harris 23 27 68 56 57 63 57 57 57 69 534 569 585

Waverly 45 34 33 41 41 32 38 41 33 40 17 395 383 401

Woodcrest 30 56 29 49 37 40 36 31 30 44 382 355 351

TOTAL 1,319 1,492 1,474 1,466 1,396 1,497 1,486 1,422 1,470 1,398 399 14,819 14,373 14,401

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Goodwood 19 23 23 23 22 20 23 21 24 21 9 228 221 218

Joseph Gould 41 55 50 49 48 49 51 49 54 52 10 508 499 509

Quaker Village 33 33 30 36 35 39 40 31 38 47 15 377 344 358

Scott Central 35 34 25 27 35 32 26 39 33 31 9 326 309 309

Uxbridge 37 21 39 36 37 35 28 34 31 38 336 359 347

TOTAL 165 166 167 171 177 175 168 174 180 189 43 1,775 1,732 1,741

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Cartwright Central 36 37 30 39 24 23 26 32 33 30 10 320 295 292

Greenbank 14 21 20 18 20 23 8 14 138 129 139

Prince Albert 34 22 32 25 33 26 35 28 25 31 291 266 266

R.H. Cornish 32 38 68 53 62 62 57 67 65 57 41 602 599 639

S.A. Cawker 39 44 37 32 36 37 42 38 75 84 27 491 454 457

TOTAL 155 162 187 167 175 171 168 179 198 202 78 1,842 1,743 1,793

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

Beaverton 37 30 32 34 29 35 30 21 24 22 8 302 275 246

McCaskill's Mills 29 42 47 49 39 34 40 46 65 48 28 467 444 454

Sunderland 35 55 45 44 35 41 40 38 22 30 10 395 375 367

Thorah Central 22 20 17 14 21 12 10 13 14 7 10 160 139 130

TOTAL 123 147 141 141 124 122 120 118 125 107 56 1,324 1,233 1,197

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

DDSB@home 374 461 607 604 664 639 645 659 570 441 5,664 12,674

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services

mailto:DDSB@home
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MUNICIPAL SUMMARY TOTAL PROJ TOTAL

ENROL ENROL ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21 29/21 26/21

CITY OF PICKERING 699 715 715 741 741 724 708 728 699 714 231 7,415 7,242 7,247

TOWN OF AJAX 1,024 1,069 1,117 1,073 1,083 1,185 1,189 1,106 1,181 1,152 279 11,458 11,595 11,692

TOWN OF WHITBY 1,108 1,218 1,272 1,286 1,307 1,338 1,420 1,431 1,438 1,413 367 13,598 13,045 13,202

CITY OF OSHAWA 1,319 1,492 1,474 1,466 1,396 1,497 1,486 1,422 1,470 1,398 399 14,819 14,373 14,401

TWP. OF UXBRIDGE 165 166 167 171 177 175 168 174 180 189 43 1,775 1,732 1,741

TWP. OF SCUGOG 155 162 187 167 175 171 168 179 198 202 78 1,842 1,743 1,793

TWP. OF BROCK 123 147 141 141 124 122 120 118 125 107 56 1,324 1,233 1,197

DDSB@home* 374 461 607 604 664 639 645 659 570 441 0 5,664 0 12,674

*enrolments included

in school enrolment totals

TOTAL 4,593 4,969 5,073 5,045 5,003 5,212 5,259 5,158 5,291 5,175 1,453 52,231 50,963 51,273

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services

mailto:DDSB@home*
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Students Attending DDSB @ Home *
*included in Student Enrolment pages 5-8

CITY OF PICKERING Virtual
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Altona Forest 8 6 6 10 6 6 5 10 10 4 71
Bayview Heights 5 4 6 7 5 2 3 6 8 7 53
Claremont 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 4
Elizabeth B. Phin 1 6 3 7 9 4 3 7 0 2 42
Fairport Beach 5 1 1 4 1 2 2 2 4 1 23
Frenchman's Bay 0 0 5 6 4 2 4 1 5 0 27
Gandatsetiagon 5 6 5 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 41
Glengrove 5 5 5 5 8 9 8 8 3 3 59
Highbush 5 8 9 11 9 6 20 5 3 4 80
Maple Ridge 1 7 11 9 10 8 11 5 3 3 68
Rosebank 0 2 5 4 3 1 7 0 4 3 29
Sir John A. Macdonald 2 1 5 2 5 1 3 7 3 5 34
Valley Farm 10 11 9 13 14 15 10 10 13 7 112
Valley View 11 8 4 7 8 7 8 13 5 4 75
Vaughan Willard 1 1 3 1 2 2 4 3 3 3 23
Westcreek 8 10 8 6 11 7 7 9 8 5 79
William Dunbar 6 3 4 13 3 7 8 5 7 2 58
TOTAL 73 79 90 107 103 83 106 95 83 59 0 878

TOWN OF AJAX TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Alexander Graham Bell 3 2 4 4 8 2 4 6 6 2 41
Applecroft 3 6 5 6 4 8 4 11 3 5 55
Bolton C. Falby 11 13 5 10 6 12 9 6 4 8 84
Cadarackque 0 0 13 10 22 12 13 15 12 8 105
Carruthers Creek 10 12 12 10 10 13 11 7 10 7 102
da Vinci 8 20 18 11 22 21 21 23 16 14 174
Dr. Roberta Bondar 3 4 2 4 5 0 8 3 7 1 37
Duffin's Bay 0 4 1 4 6 0 2 1 2 0 20
Eagle Ridge 8 7 4 7 7 15 10 6 10 7 81
Lakeside 1 1 2 1 2 4 2 0 2 1 16
Lester B. Pearson 3 4 7 8 2 10 5 5 6 2 52
Lincoln Alexander 10 11 10 12 21 13 19 11 12 11 130
Lincoln Avenue 2 5 10 1 6 8 5 8 8 7 60
Lord Elgin 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 3 2 0 21
Michaelle Jean 0 0 7 5 12 10 1 17 8 4 64
Nottingham 4 8 8 9 17 8 16 9 8 6 93
Roland Michener 1 6 7 4 5 3 6 3 9 3 47
Romeo Dallaire 16 11 16 15 7 11 21 12 13 12 134
Rosemary Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southwood Park 2 4 9 6 3 6 7 10 6 4 57
Terry Fox 8 6 9 8 14 12 9 6 6 8 86
Vimy Ridge 11 11 21 16 19 15 16 20 16 10 155
Viola Desmond 7 11 15 19 13 28 14 18 19 12 156
Westney Heights 5 6 2 6 5 4 8 3 8 2 49
TOTAL 119 155 190 179 218 217 211 203 193 134 0 1,819
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TOWN OF WHITBY TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Bellwood 4 3 1 2 4 6 8 6 7 5 46
Blair Ridge 2 6 2 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 37
Brooklin Village 4 2 5 4 5 4 6 6 6 0 42
C.E. Broughton 4 1 6 4 3 5 2 3 1 2 31
Captain M. VandenBos 4 5 5 4 9 6 8 6 2 6 55
Chris Hadfield 1 3 7 1 5 3 4 2 3 2 31
Col. J.E. Farewell 4 7 10 11 7 7 6 2 3 6 63
Dr. Robert Thornton 2 1 0 2 3 2 3 2 2 1 18
E.A Fairman 2 1 2 1 5 1 3 1 7 1 24
Fallingbrook 9 4 5 6 5 6 5 12 4 2 58
Glen Dhu 3 7 9 10 11 9 7 8 9 6 79
Jack Miner 0 3 3 3 4 2 1 4 3 2 25
John Dryden 3 7 12 5 10 4 11 8 8 8 76
Julie Payette 0 0 15 10 12 6 8 8 9 7 75
Meadowcrest 0 0 1 1 1 4 3 1 2 0 13
Ormiston 12 8 11 9 12 6 11 13 4 3 89
Pringle Creek 5 3 5 3 4 6 2 4 1 0 33
Robert Munsch 7 8 9 13 7 10 8 5 4 4 75
Sir Samuel Steele 0 6 9 4 5 8 5 4 6 10 57
Sir William Stephenson 0 5 2 6 9 3 3 6 6 2 42
West Lynde 9 7 6 6 6 12 11 7 8 3 75
Whitby Shores 2 5 2 3 9 4 3 7 1 3 39
Williamsburg 3 6 9 11 7 8 12 12 7 8 83
Willows Walk 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 7 4 2 26
Winchester 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 1 8
TOTAL 82 102 138 125 147 129 138 140 113 86 0 1,200
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CITY OF OSHAWA TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Adelaide McLaughlin 1 7 2 0 3 4 2 1 1 0 21
Beau Valley 1 3 1 0 0 8 2 4 0 2 21
Bobby Orr 6 2 3 5 3 2 7 2 4 3 37
Clara Hughes 4 5 7 10 11 9 7 11 11 7 82
College Hill 3 4 3 3 2 3 4 3 4 0 29
Coronation 1 3 0 4 5 0 3 7 2 4 29
David Bouchard 4 2 12 10 6 7 1 10 4 6 62
Dr. C.F. Cannon 3 2 6 4 1 11 4 5 5 5 46
Dr. S.J.Phillips 0 3 1 6 3 2 1 5 2 3 26
Elsie MacGill 8 3 8 5 11 4 9 6 7 4 65
Forest View 2 1 4 7 1 8 5 6 3 10 47
Glen Street 4 4 9 1 4 9 4 3 3 2 43
Gordon B. Attersley 0 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 2 2 14
Harmony Heights 0 2 1 1 4 1 0 1 2 2 14
Hillsdale 1 0 1 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 13
Jeanne Sauve 0 0 13 11 8 5 11 12 8 4 72
Kedron 0 2 4 6 4 2 1 5 3 7 34
Lakewoods 2 1 7 1 5 3 4 3 4 3 33
Mary St. Community 2 1 4 2 2 2 3 8 3 4 31
Norman G. Powers 3 1 6 6 8 6 6 10 4 4 54
Northern Dancer 11 12 12 9 15 15 18 15 10 9 126
Pierre Elliott Trudeau 5 1 7 3 6 8 9 10 5 8 62
Queen Elizabeth 4 10 3 9 3 7 10 7 9 6 68
Seneca Trail 4 8 8 9 10 5 11 11 8 7 81
Sherwood 2 3 7 2 12 4 3 9 7 5 54
Stephen Saywell 1 1 2 5 2 5 2 0 8 0 26
Sunset Heights 9 12 15 14 12 15 11 15 13 8 124
Village Union 1 6 4 5 1 12 6 5 8 3 51
Vincent Massey 5 6 7 9 10 12 7 10 9 2 77
Walter E. Harris 0 0 6 6 6 4 4 4 6 3 39
Waverly 0 3 3 7 1 6 5 4 1 9 39
Woodcrest 1 5 7 12 7 8 6 9 2 8 65
TOTAL 88 115 174 175 170 189 169 205 159 141 0 1,585
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TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Goodwood 1 2 1 1 3 2 4 1 0 4 19
Joseph Gould 3 0 6 3 3 2 1 1 4 1 24
Quaker Village 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 8
Scott Central 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 5
Uxbridge 0 0 0 1 0 3 1 2 2 1 10
TOTAL 4 2 8 5 8 9 9 6 7 8 0 66

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Cartwright Central 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 4 3 1 17
Greenbank 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Prince Albert 2 0 0 1 2 0 2 0 2 3 12
R.H. Cornish 0 2 1 4 6 3 5 3 7 1 32
S.A. Cawker 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 4 10
TOTAL 5 5 2 7 10 6 9 7 13 9 0 73

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
Beaverton 3 1 0 2 4 3 0 2 1 1 17
McCaskill's Mills 0 0 5 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 10
Sunderland 0 2 0 3 2 1 3 1 1 1 14
Thorah Central 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
TOTAL 3 3 5 6 8 6 3 3 2 4 0 43
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MUNICIPAL SUMMARY TOTAL
ENROL

Gr.1-8 OCT
SCHOOL JK K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 ISS 29/21
CITY OF PICKERING 73 79 90 107 103 83 106 95 83 59 0 878

TOWN OF AJAX 119 155 190 179 218 217 211 203 193 134 0 1,819

TOWN OF WHITBY 82 102 138 125 147 129 138 140 113 86 0 1,200

CITY OF OSHAWA 88 115 174 175 170 189 169 205 159 141 0 1,585

TWP. OF UXBRIDGE 4 2 8 5 8 9 9 6 7 8 0 66

TWP. OF SCUGOG 5 5 2 7 10 6 9 7 13 9 0 73

TWP. OF BROCK 3 3 5 6 8 6 3 3 2 4 0 43

TOTAL 374 461 607 604 664 639 645 659 570 441 0 5,664
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CITY OF PICKERING TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL

ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB 

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Dunbarton H.S. 380 371 372 422 1,545 1,526.15 1,533 1,458

Pine Ridge S.S. 272 245 268 291 1,076 1,064.49 1,074 1,055

TOTAL 652 616 640 713 2,621 2,590.64 2,607 2,513

TOWN OF AJAX TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL

ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Ajax H.S. 317 315 318 358 1,308 1,295.44 1,291 1,256

J.Clarke Richardson Col. 475 493 418 456 1,842 1,830.40 1,871 1,816

Pickering H.S. 435 491 448 497 1,871 1,855.47 1,919 1,897

TOTAL 1,227 1,299 1,184 1,311 5,021 4,981.31 5,081 4,969

TOWN OF WHITBY TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL

ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Anderson C.V.I. 180 172 174 206 732 731.12 702 756

Brooklin H.S. 347 319 372 354 1,392 1,388.10 1,383 1,360

Donald A. Wilson S.S. 474 460 473 431 1,838 1,828.26 1,782 1,655

Henry Street H.S. 238 221 217 250 926 921.38 945 854

Sinclair S.S. 303 304 278 280 1,165 1,156.38 1,169 1,174

TOTAL 1,542 1,476 1,514 1,521 6,053 6,025.24 5,981 5,799

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 

(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
CITY OF OSHAWA ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Eastdale C.V.I. 300 273 252 273 1,098 1,073.62 1,039 1,008

G.L. Roberts C.V.I. 113 124 130 116 483 470.97 466 438

Maxwell Heights S.S. 377 404 380 447 1,608 1,596.42 1,601 1,629

O'Neill C.V.I. 336 346 355 378 1,415 1,402.97 1,364 1,362

R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I. 334 313 302 295 1,244 1,226.96 1,257 1,161

TOTAL 1,460 1,460 1,419 1,509 5,848 5,770.94 5,727 5,598

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Uxbridge S.S. 251 258 285 282 1,076 1,050.82 1,064 1,099

TOTAL 251 258 285 282 1,076 1,050.82 1,064 1,099

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Port Perry H.S. 255 220 228 247 950 938.70 963 988

TOTAL 255 220 228 247 950 938.70 963 988

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

Brock H.S. 108 105 91 116 420 415.59 414 406

TOTAL 108 105 91 116 420 415.59 414 406

DURHAM ALTERNATIVE TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

DASS 21 38 49 303 411 359.13 400 337

TOTAL 21 38 49 303 411 359.13 400 337

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 
(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).

DDSB @ HOME TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL
ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

DDSB @ HOME* 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12 3,209

TOTAL 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12 0 3,209

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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MUNICIPAL SUMMARY TOTAL FULL-TIME PROJ TOTAL

ENROL EQUIVALENT ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT OCT FEB

MUNICIPALITY 9 10 11 12 29/21 29/21 29/21 26/21

CITY OF PICKERING 652 616 640 713 2,621 2,590.64 2,607 2,513

TOWN OF AJAX 1,227 1,299 1,184 1,311 5,021 4,981.31 5,081 4,969

TOWN OF WHITBY 1,542 1,476 1,514 1,521 6,053 6,025.24 5,981 5,799

CITY OF OSHAWA 1,460 1,460 1,419 1,509 5,848 5,770.94 5,727 5,598

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 251 258 285 282 1,076 1,050.82 1,064 1,099

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 255 220 228 247 950 938.70 963 988

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 108 105 91 116 420 415.59 414 406

DURHAM ALTERNATIVE 21 38 49 303 411 359.13 400 337

DDSB @ HOME* 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12 3,209

* included in school enrolments

TOTAL 5,516 5,472 5,410 6,002 22,400 22,132.37 22,237 21,709

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 

(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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Students Attending DDSB @ HOME: OEP Enrolment Data - February 2021

*All DDSB @ Home enrolments are include in School Enrolments pages 16-17 

CITY OF PICKERING VIRTUAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Dunbarton H.S. 20 40 26 43 129 126.42

Pine Ridge S.S. 12 31 22 25 90 88.20

TOTAL 32 71 48 68 219 214.62

TOWN OF AJAX TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Ajax H.S. 25 26 12 35 98 96.04

J.Clarke Richardson Col. 45 80 48 61 234 229.32

Pickering H.S. 32 47 43 59 181 177.38

TOTAL 102 153 103 155 513 502.74

TOWN OF WHITBY TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Anderson C.V.I. 3 14 11 15 43 42.14

Brooklin H.S. 6 3 11 14 34 33.32

Donald A. Wilson S.S. 17 25 35 37 114 111.72

Henry Street H.S. 11 16 15 23 65 63.70

Sinclair S.S. 23 26 25 22 96 94.08

TOTAL 60 84 97 111 352 344.96

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 

(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).
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TOTAL FULL-TIME

CITY OF OSHAWA ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Eastdale C.V.I. 20 30 22 29 101 98.98

G.L. Roberts C.V.I. 8 18 18 12 56 54.88

Maxwell Heights S.S. 31 37 47 43 158 154.84

O'Neill C.V.I. 29 33 29 41 132 129.36

R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I. 22 23 42 24 111 108.78

TOTAL 110 141 158 149 558 546.84

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Uxbridge S.S. 4 9 7 15 35 34.30

TOTAL 4 9 7 15 35 34.30

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Port Perry H.S. 6 12 11 15 44 43.12

TOTAL 6 12 11 15 44 43.12

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

Brock H.S. 3 4 3 2 12 11.76

TOTAL 3 4 3 2 12 11.76

DURHAM ALTERNATIVE TOTAL FULL-TIME
ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

DASS 0 1 3 7 11 10.78

TOTAL 0 1 3 7 11 10.78

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 

(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).

DDSB @ HOME TOTAL FULL-TIME
Virtual Learners ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT
SCHOOL 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

DDSB @ HOME 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12

TOTAL 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12
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MUNICIPAL SUMMARY TOTAL FULL-TIME

ENROL EQUIVALENT

OCT OCT

MUNICIPALITY 9 10 11 12 30/21 30/21

CITY OF PICKERING 32 71 48 68 219 214.62

TOWN OF AJAX 102 153 103 155 513 502.74

TOWN OF WHITBY 60 84 97 111 352 344.96

CITY OF OSHAWA 110 141 158 149 558 546.84

TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE 4 9 7 15 35 34.30

TOWNSHIP OF SCUGOG 6 12 11 15 44 43.12

TOWNSHIP OF BROCK 3 4 3 2 12 11.76

DURHAM ALTERNATIVE 0 1 3 7 11 10.78

DDSB @ HOME TOTAL 317 475 430 522 1,744 1,709.12

NOTE:  Gifted and Special Education students are included in the grade by grade breakdown. 

(Please contact Special Education Officer if more information is required).



page 22

TOTAL TOTAL
ELEMENTARY ENROL ENROL

OCT OCT
SCHOOL 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 29/21 30/20

Brooklin Village 44 45 36 52 40 44 48 37 346 289
Cadarackque 64 49 46 55 54 43 36 43 390 249
Cptn Michael VandenBos 52 57 40 45 41 42 39 37 353 256
David Bouchard 40 25 46 29 38 26 27 33 264 210
DDSB @ home 92 71 90 64 74 79 64 44 578 1,533
Frenchman's Bay 65 55 68 62 49 67 60 58 484 398
Jeanne Sauve 86 101 78 90 116 104 77 86 738 524
John Dryden 50 41 35 32 28 31 33 24 274 186
Julie Payette 78 82 78 88 70 96 88 107 687 528
Maple Ridge 66 62 59 68 62 53 41 42 453 324
McCaskill's Mills 14 26 18 13 15 20 19 15 140 130
Meadowcrest 39 29 33 27 47 40 42 41 298 253
Michaelle Jean 52 59 56 68 56 64 54 61 470 441
R.H. Cornish 45 35 39 38 39 47 46 29 318 286
Rosemary Brown 28 23 30 31 37 29 30 14 222
Sir John A. Macdonald 26 26 23 27 17 17 21 17 174 109
Southwood Park 74 74 63 48 64 55 63 54 495 369

Uxbridge 39 36 37 35 28 34 31 38 278 265
Walter E. Harris 68 56 57 63 57 57 57 69 484 397
Elementary Totals 930 881 842 871 858 869 812 805 6,868 6,747

SECONDARY
SCHOOL 9 10 11 12

Ajax H.S. 39 28 24 91 146
DDSB @ home 23 26 39 29 117
Donald A. Wilson S.S. 142 106 48 3 299 538
Dunbarton H.S. 51 39 20 24 134 227
Pickering H.S. 72 58 30 27 187 267
Port Perry H.S. 15 21 36 99
R.S. McLaughlin C.V.I. 40 28 27 1 96 301
Uxbridge S.S. 30 32 3 1 66 107
Secondary Totals 374 291 167 77 909 1685

GRAND TOTALS 930 881 842 871 858 869 812 805 374 291 167 77 7,777 8,432

FRENCH IMMERSION ENROLMENT - OCTOBER 29, 2021

Property and Planning Department / Facilities Services
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